understanding on improvising interpersonal communication skills, management of stress 

and time, basic life support and first-aid along with other subjects as per syllabus 

specified in Annexure -I 

(c) total teaching hours for first professional session shall be not less than two thousand one 

hundred and six (2106) while for second, third and fourth professional session, a 

minimum of one thousand four hundred and four (1404) hours teaching in each 

professional session to  complete. 

(d) working hour may be increased by the University or medical institution as per 

requirement to complete the stipulated period of teaching and requisite activity. 

Explanation. - For the purposes of this sub-regulation, -